





## ARUNACHAL PRADESH INFORMATION COMMISSION ITANAGAR

BEFORE THE COURT OF SHRI RINCHEN DORJEE, STATE CHIEF INFORMATION COMMISSIONER

No.APIC-300/2021

Dated, Itanagar the 5<sup>th</sup> November' 2021

Under Section 19(3) RTI Act, 2005

## Appellant

Respondent

- 1. Mr. Bharat Cheda,
- Mr. Tolum Tai, Chimpu, PO R.K. Mission, PS Itanagar, Papum Pare District, Arunachal Pradesh,

Vs

Shri Anirudh Singh, PIO-cum-Managing Director (APMD & TCL), (Govt. of A.P. Undertaking) APFC Building, Ground Floor, Van Vihar, <u>Itanagar.</u>

Dated of hearing scheduled on: 23<sup>rd</sup> November'2021.

## HEARING NOTICE

Whereas, an appeal under Section 19(3) of RTI Act, 2005 has been received from Mr. Bharat Cheda & Mr. Tolum Tai, Chimpu, PO/PS Itanagar, Papum Pare District, Arunachal Pradesh, for non-furnishing of information by Shri Anirudh Singh, PIO-cum-Managing Director, APMD & TCL, (A. Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh Undertaking), Itanagar, as sought, by the Appellant under section 6(1) of RTI Act, 2005 on 28/07/2021 regarding Misappropriation of Fund for Construction of Security Fencing at Nimchik-Namphuk open cast coal mines.

Whereas, the Commission is satisfied that there are reasonable grounds to hear and dispose of the said appeal under the provisions of the Right to Information Act, 2005. The hearing for the said appeal is fixed on 23<sup>rd</sup> November'2021 at 1030 hrs in the Hon'ble court of Shri Rinchen Dorjee, the State Chief Information Commissioner, Arunachal Pradesh Information Commission, Itanagar.

Take notice that in default of your appearance on the day of hearing mentioned above, the appeal will be heard and determined ex-parte and Section 20 of RTI Act, 2005 will be invoked.

## Sd/-

(Rinchen Dorjee) State Chief Information Commissioner Arunachal Pradesh Information Commission

ltanagar

OS November'2021

Memo No.APIC-300/2021 908 Copy to:

 Shri Anirudh Singh, PIO-cum-Managing Director, APMD & TCL, (A. Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh Undertaking), Itanagar,

Dated, Itanagar the

- 2. Mr. Bharat Cheda, Chimpu, PO-R.K. Mission, PS- Itanagar, Papum Pare District, Arunachal Pradesh,
- Mr. Tolum Tai, Chimpu, PO-R.K. Mission, PS- Itanagar, Papum Pare District, Arunachal Pradesh,

4 Computer Programmer, APIC, Itanagar, to upload in APIC Website,

5. Case file.

FOSTWOR

Registrar / Dy. Registrar, Arunachal Pradesh Information Commission Deputy Registration Commission Arunachal Prade Itanagar

-2-